

Contact: Chris Myer 417-334-6835 VP of Marketing chris@myerhotels.com

## Myer Hotels Receives Numerous Awards from Choice Hotels.

BRANSON, MO- The Comfort Inn at Thousand Hills and the Quality Inn West were recently awarded prestigious awards from one of the world's largest hotel companies, Choice Hotels International, Inc.

Both hotels received the 2020 Platinum award. This marks the 10<sup>th</sup> time the Comfort Inn at Thousand Hills and the 7<sup>th</sup> time at the Quality Inn West have received this award. To be given the Platinum award, hotels must have a proven track record of exceptional guest service and facilities, representing the top 3% of hotels within each Choice brand. Choice Platinum hotels must score high in the following categories: guest satisfaction, product quality, room condition, room cleanliness, and staff service.

The Comfort Inn at Thousand Hills is also a past recipient of the Choice Hotels "Hotel of the Year" award. This award recognizes hotels within each brand that rank the highest in guest satisfaction and who have achieved high performance scores.

Chris Myer, VP of Marketing said, "We are very proud of our team members, who continue to provide high quality hospitality to Branson's guests. These accomplishments are extremely hard to achieve with over 1000 hotels competing for these top spots."

The Comfort Inn at Thousand Hills and the Quality Inn West are owned by Myer Hotels of Branson. The Comfort Inn at Thousand Hills is nestled among the Ozark Mountains and overlooks the Thousand Hills Golf Course. The Quality Inn West is the closest hotel in Branson to Silver Dollar City and is surrounded by top Branson theaters and dining experiences.

(CONTINUED)

## **About Myer Hotels**

In the lodging business for over 50 years, the Myer family has actively contributed to Branson's hospitality market for over 37 years and received numerous national awards. Myer Hotels also includes the Best Western Center Pointe Inn, Best Western Music Capital Inn, Comfort Inn & Suites Branson Meadows and the Holiday Inn Express Green Mtn. Drive. For more information about these hotels please visit <a href="https://www.myerhospitality.com">www.myerhospitality.com</a>